
Employee CodeEmployee Name & Code Employee Organization Unit Designation From Date To Date Days Reason / Description Amount in INR

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 1/29/2024 2/1/2024 4 Attending two-day National Workshop as resource person

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 1/29/2024 2/1/2024 4 Attending two-day National Workshop as resource person

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 2/1/2024 2/2/2024 2 Resource Person in RIWATCH, Roing

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 3/4/2024 3/5/2024 2 Outreach Program in Tuting

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 3/11/2024 3/11/2024 1 To visit NEC & NEHU IN CONECTIONJ TO THE NEC PROJECT

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 3/15/2024 3/15/2024 1 Selection Board meeting at APSU, Pasighat

PT1641877765

Tarun  Mene, Tarun, PT201600042, TEMP1641877765, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 5/14/2024 5/17/2024 4 Meeting at ICMR Headquarters, New Delhi for the project

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 5/17/2024 5/17/2024 1 To deliver a keynote address on International Museum Day at RIWATCH, Roing

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 5/29/2024 5/31/2024 3

invited ad External Examiner for MA II (Tribal Studies) Practical/Viva-Voce examination at 

Arunachal Pradesh University, Pasighat

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 7/29/2024 7/31/2024 3 To attend workshop at NERIE, Shillong

PT1641877762

Lisa  Lomdak, Lisa, PT200800070, TEMP1641877766, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 7/29/2024 8/1/2024 4

3 day Workshop for Development of Test Items in Tribal Languages taught in Arunachal Pradesh, 

29th July-31st July 2024, NERIE, Shillong

PT00222

Simon  John, John, PT00222, PT00222, Professor,Arunachal Institute 

of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 8/12/2024 8/13/2024 2 To deliver an Invited talk in the International Seminar at Roing

PT1641877765

Tarun  Mene, Tarun, PT201600042, TEMP1641877765, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 8/12/2024 8/13/2024 2 Seminar participation

PT00398

Jumyir  Basar, à¤œà¥ à¤®à¥ à¤¯à¤¿à¤° à¤¬à¤¾à¤œà¤¼à¤¾à¤°, 

PT00398, PT00398, Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Professor 8/19/2024 8/22/2024 4 Examiner MA (anthropology) exam at Manipur University.

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 10/28/2024 11/1/2024 5 Attending international conference as plenary speaker

PT00343

Amit  Kumar, à¤…à¤®à¤¿à¤¤ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° , PT00343, PT00343, 

Assistant Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 1/28/2025 1/31/2025 4 PRESENTING PAPER AT INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE IIT KHARAGPUR

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 2/11/2025 2/14/2025 4 To attend the National Conference 

PT00360

Wanglit  Mongchan, à¤µà¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤²à¤¿à¤Ÿ 

à¤®à¥‹à¤‚à¤—à¤šà¤¾à¤¨, PT00360, PT00360, Assistant 

Professor,Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies AITS: Arunachal Institute of Tribal Studies Assistant Professor 5/28/2025 5/30/2025 3

Invited as External Expert for conducting Viva-voce of 4th Sem. students of Dept. of Tribal Studies 

Arunachal Pradesh University, Pasighat 

PN200500001

Tsering Dorjee Megeji, Tsering, PN200500001, , Joint 

Director,Computer Centre CC: Computer Centre Joint Director 2/12/2025 2/13/2025 2 To attend the Selection Committee meeting as an subject expert for the interview.

PT00817 Sudhir Kumar  Jena, , PT00817, PT00817, LIBRARIAN,Central Library CLIB: Central Library (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)LIBRARIAN 2/19/2025 2/21/2025 3

Invited as a Resource Person to take a session and present my paper in a International Conference 

_-KOAL 2025 Organized By Library Professional Association during 20-22 February 2025 at 

Gorakhpur University, UP 

PT00817 Sudhir Kumar  Jena, , PT00817, PT00817, LIBRARIAN,Central Library CLIB: Central Library (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)LIBRARIAN 5/26/2025 5/28/2025 3

To serve as Resource Person in an International Conference to be held at Faridabad , Haryana and 

Present my paper 

PT00268

Devegowda  S R, à¤¦à¥‡à¤µà¥‡à¤—à¥Œà¤¡à¤¼à¤¾ à¤ à¤¸ à¤†à¤°, 

PT00268, PT00268, Assistant Professor,Department of Agricultural 

Economics DAECO: Department of Agricultural Economics Assistant Professor 8/19/2024 8/30/2024 12 To attend Capacity Building Programme at Gauhati University.

PT00265

Avicha  Tangjang, à¤…à¤µà¤¿à¤šà¤¾ 

à¤¤à¤¾à¤‚à¤—à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤—, PT00265, PT00265, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Agricultural Economics DAECO: Department of Agricultural Economics Assistant Professor 6/2/2025 6/3/2025 2 External examinar for Ph.D comprehensive viva 

PT00243

N R N V Gowripathi  Rao, à¤ à¤¨ à¤†à¤° à¤ à¤¨ à¤µà¥€ 

à¤—à¥Œà¤°à¥€à¤ªà¤¤à¤¿ à¤°à¤¾à¤µ, PT00243, PT00243, Assistant 

Professor,Department of  Agricultural Engineering DAGEN: Department of  Agricultural EngineeringAssistant Professor 9/17/2024 9/25/2024 9

To attend the conference Fourth International Conference on Material, Machines, and Methods 

for


Sustainable Development (MMMS2024) at Da Ning City, Vietnam

PT00243

N R N V Gowripathi  Rao, à¤ à¤¨ à¤†à¤° à¤ à¤¨ à¤µà¥€ 

à¤—à¥Œà¤°à¥€à¤ªà¤¤à¤¿ à¤°à¤¾à¤µ, PT00243, PT00243, Assistant 

Professor,Department of  Agricultural Engineering DAGEN: Department of  Agricultural EngineeringAssistant Professor 2/13/2025 2/15/2025 3 Conference at Tezpur University 13-02-2025-15-02-2025



PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 2/7/2024 2/9/2024 3

To attend 3-day National Workshop and Symposium on rethinking community cultural 

engagement is scheduled from 8th to 11th February 2024 at IGRMS, Bhopal.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 3/6/2024 3/8/2024 3 to attend National Seminar organised by the Department of Anthropology, Sikkim University.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 4/3/2024 4/5/2024 3 To attend first expert committee meeting cum Workshop in Ahmedabad University

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 4/17/2024 4/18/2024 2 For attending E.C. Meeting  of IGRMS at Mysore

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 7/23/2024 7/25/2024 3

Attend meeting on 23rd July 2024, Organized by UGC and 24th July 2024, Organized by National 

Museum, New Delhi.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 8/8/2024 8/9/2024 2

Urgent-Expert Group meeting: People and Protected Areas: Conservation and sustainable 

livelihoods in partnership with local communities, 3RD Phase to be held on 9.08.2024 at New 

Delhi.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 10/7/2024 10/7/2024 1

Inviting as Expert Consultant for Curation Works in the Construction of 'Ropuiliani Tribal Freedom 

Fighter Museum' from Govt. of Mizoram Directorate of Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 11/12/2024 11/13/2024 2

Invitation to serve as a resource person and an external expert received from Arunachal Pradesh 

University, Pasighat.

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 11/18/2024 11/18/2024 1 Received an Invitation as an Expert Member From Dibrugarh University, Assam

RGU02ANTH

Md.  Asghar, Dr. Md. Asghar, PT201200186, RGU02ANTH, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 11/25/2024 11/27/2024 3 To conduct Practical examination as external expert in St. Claret College, Ziro

PT00357

Dibyajyoti  Das, Dibyajyoti Das, PT00357, PT00357, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 11/28/2024 11/28/2024 1

appointed as an External examiner to conduct the practical examination of 1st Semester, 

anthropology

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 12/6/2024 12/9/2024 4 An invitation has been received from Jawaharlal Nehru University(JNU), New Delhi

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 12/6/2024 12/9/2024 4 An invitation has been received from the Jawaharlal Nehru University(JNU), New Delhi

PT00371

Sarit Kumar  Chaudhuri, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤¸à¤°à¤¿à¤¤ 

à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° à¤šà¥Œà¤§à¤°à¥€, PT00371, PT00371, 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Professor 12/16/2024 12/17/2024 2

To attend the Sikkim State High Level Committee (SSHLC) meeting from Social Welfare 

Department, Government of Sikkim at Gangtok, Sikkim.

RGU02ANTH

Md.  Asghar, Dr. Md. Asghar, PT201200186, RGU02ANTH, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 12/18/2024 12/18/2024 1 Exam Related

PT00357

Dibyajyoti  Das, Dibyajyoti Das, PT00357, PT00357, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 2/21/2025 2/21/2025 1 Field Visit in connection to ICSSR Research Project

RGU02ANTH

Md.  Asghar, Dr. Md. Asghar, PT201200186, RGU02ANTH, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 5/8/2025 5/9/2025 2 to conduct practical exams in St. Claret College, Ziro as external expert

RGU02ANTH

Md.  Asghar, Dr. Md. Asghar, PT201200186, RGU02ANTH, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 6/3/2025 6/3/2025 1 Evaluation of answer sheet at Saint Claret College, Ziro

PT00357

Dibyajyoti  Das, Dibyajyoti Das, PT00357, PT00357, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Anthropology DANT: Department of Anthropology Assistant Professor 6/3/2025 6/3/2025 1 Evaluation of Answer Scripts at St. Claret College, Ziro

RGU04BOT

Tenya  Rina, Dr. Tenya Rina, PT201400192, RGU04BOT, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 1/2/2024 1/17/2024 16 Availing The Winter Vacation for the Session: December 2023-January, 2024

RGU01BOT

Bibhuti Bhashan Das, Bibhuti Bhashan Das, PT202100161, 

RGU01BOT, Assistant Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 3/1/2024 3/8/2024 8

Participating upon selection in DBT sponsored National level Hands on Training on "RNA-seq data 

analysis" organized by Department of Botany & Bioinformatics Centre, Department of Zoology, 

Gauhati University, Ghy-14, Assam

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 3/12/2024 3/14/2024 3 To International Conference.

PT199700088

Rajiv Kumar Singh, Rajiv, PT199700088, , Professor,Department of 

Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 3/18/2024 3/20/2024 3 Field visit for research purpose

PN201900127

Tage  Asha, Tage Asha, PN201900127, , Stenographer Grade-

III,Administration Branch DBOT: Department of Botany Stenographer Grade-III 4/3/2024 4/3/2024 1 Election Duty

PN201900127

Tage  Asha, Tage Asha, PN201900127, , Stenographer Grade-

III,Administration Branch DBOT: Department of Botany Stenographer Grade-III 3/5/2024 3/5/2024 1 Election Duty

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 4/8/2024 4/8/2024 1 Meeting of the Assessment Committee for Promotion of Scientific Staff



PT00261

Tonlong  Wangpan, Tonlong Wangpan, PT00261, PT00261, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 4/12/2024 4/12/2024 1 Examiner for the Dissertation paper BOT DE-369 in DNGC, Itanagar

PN201900127

Tage  Asha, Tage Asha, PN201900127, , Stenographer Grade-

III,Administration Branch DBOT: Department of Botany Stenographer Grade-III 4/12/2024 4/12/2024 1 Election Duty

PN201900127

Tage  Asha, Tage Asha, PN201900127, , Stenographer Grade-

III,Administration Branch DBOT: Department of Botany Stenographer Grade-III 4/16/2024 4/19/2024 4 Election Duty 

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 7/5/2024 7/6/2024 2 To act as Practical External Examiner

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 7/29/2024 7/29/2024 1 Exam Related Matter

PT00261

Tonlong  Wangpan, Tonlong Wangpan, PT00261, PT00261, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 9/11/2024 9/13/2024 3 Presentation of Project Monitoring Report (Sanctioned by DST SERB) in New Delhi

PT00261

Tonlong  Wangpan, Tonlong Wangpan, PT00261, PT00261, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 9/25/2024 9/25/2024 1

Member of Selection Committee and Subject Expert for Interview of "Project Assistant-I" in DBT-

APSCS&T Center for Bioresources and Sustainable Development, KIMIN Arunachal Pradesh

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 10/25/2024 10/29/2024 5 National Assessment and Accreditation Council 

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 11/26/2024 11/29/2024 4  NAAC Visit

PT200500037Hui  Tag, Hui, PT200500037, , Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 12/14/2024 12/20/2024 7 Attend 77 AUC Meeting at IUAC New Delhi

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 1/8/2025 1/9/2025 2 NAAC Visit

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 1/7/2025 1/10/2025 4 NAAC Visit

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 1/22/2025 1/26/2025 5

Invitation to deliver an Invited Lecture at the 7th Regional Science & Technology Congress 2024 

â€“ 2025.

RGU01BOT

Bibhuti Bhashan Das, Bibhuti Bhashan Das, PT202100161, 

RGU01BOT, Assistant Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 2/14/2025 2/14/2025 1

Member of Tender Evaluation Committee at DBT-APSCS&T Centre of Excellence (CoE) for 

Bioresources and Sustainable Development, Kimin.

RGU04BOT

Tenya  Rina, Dr. Tenya Rina, PT201400192, RGU04BOT, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Assistant Professor 5/13/2025 5/26/2025 14 02 Weeks Online Refresher Course for Career Advancement

PT202000015

Sumpam  Tangjang, Sumpam Tangjang, PT202000015, , 

Professor,Department of Botany DBOT: Department of Botany Professor 6/5/2025 6/8/2025 4

Mid-Term Report - TEDF study on promotion of medicinal & Aromatic plants including Hoalomena 

aromatic & Paris Poluphylla in Northeast India

PT00218

Dwipen  Kakati, Dwipen, PT202100028, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Assistant Professor 3/18/2024 3/20/2024 3

To deliver an invited talk at JNC Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh in a National Seminar titled 

â€˜Recent Developments in Medicinal Chemistry and Catalysisâ€™ on 19-03-2024

PT202100060

Ramen  Jamatia, Ramen, PT202100060, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Assistant Professor 5/9/2024 5/10/2024 2

External Examiner for M.Sc End Semester Practical Exam in the Department of CHemistry, 

Madhabdev University

RGU03CHE

Md. Harunar  Rashid, Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid, PT201200081, 

RGU03CHE, Associate Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 5/31/2024 5/31/2024 1 To attend BoS meeting of the Department of Chemistry of North Lakhimpur College

RGU03CHE

Md. Harunar  Rashid, Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid, PT201200081, 

RGU03CHE, Associate Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 8/8/2024 8/9/2024 2 To attend a workshop at Gauhati University

RGU04CHE

Rajesh  Chakrabarty, Rajesh, PT201200057, RGU04CHE, Associate 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 8/12/2024 8/14/2024 3 Moderator for the subject 'Chemical Science' for SLET Commission, Assam (NE Region) 

PT00218

Dwipen  Kakati, Dwipen, PT202100028, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Assistant Professor 10/29/2024 10/29/2024 1 To visit Madhabdev University for confidential assignment.

PT00218

Dwipen  Kakati, Dwipen, PT202100028, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Assistant Professor 11/12/2024 11/12/2024 1 To visit Madhabdev University, Lakhimpur, Assam as an external exeminer.

RGU04CHE

Rajesh  Chakrabarty, Rajesh, PT201200057, RGU04CHE, Associate 

Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 3/24/2025 3/27/2025 4 To deliver an invited lecture at Alipurduar University, West Bengal

RGU03CHE

Md. Harunar  Rashid, Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid, PT201200081, 

RGU03CHE, Associate Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 6/9/2025 6/11/2025 3 To act as external examiners for MSc Project evaluation

RGU03CHE

Md. Harunar  Rashid, Dr. Md. Harunar Rashid, PT201200081, 

RGU03CHE, Associate Professor,Department of Chemistry DCHEM: Department of Chemistry Associate Professor 5/27/2025 5/27/2025 1

To attend a Fellowship upgradation meeting of Mr. Pranjit Saikia (NF-OBC-JRF) in NERIST, Nirjuli as 

a Subject expert

PT00237

Tasi  Kaye, Kaye, PT00237, PT00237, Professor,Department of 

Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 2/7/2024 2/9/2024 3 To attend national seminar at WRG College Deomali, Arunachal Pradesh as a keynote speaker

PT00375

Atege  Linggi, Atege Linggi, PT00375, PT00375, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Assistant Professor 2/7/2024 2/8/2024 2 Seminar paper presentation in Wangcha Rajkumar Government College, Deomali

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 3/12/2024 3/15/2024 4

Two lectures on 14th March from 10.30am to 1.15pm on Usage of SPSS in Research Data Analysis 

at University of Kalyani during ICSSR New Delhi sponsored Two Week Capacity Building 

Programme for Young Social Science Faculty from 9th to 22nd March 2024 



PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 5/28/2024 5/31/2024 4

Speaker of the Technical session of the National Seminar on the topic â€œStart-ups and 

Sustainability for Developed India: Issues and Challengesâ€  to be held on 29-05-2024 at 2:30 PM 

at Prof S. K. Das Conference Hall, P.G. Department of Commerce, Utkal University

PN202000013

RAMA CHANDRA PARIDA, RAMA CHANDRA  PARIDA, PN202000013, 

, Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 8/19/2024 8/22/2024 4 Confidential 

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 8/27/2024 8/29/2024 3 Act as Ph D Viva Voce Examiner, Gauhati University, Gauhati

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 11/1/2024 11/4/2024 4

Panelist/Chairperson in the Two-Day National Seminar on Innovation, Employment and Emerging 

Trends in Commerce Education' scheduled to be held on 2nd & 3rd November, 2024 under the 

auspices of PG Department of Commerce, Rajdhani College, Bhubaneswar in collaboration with 

Indian Accounting Association, Bhubaneswar Branch

PT00375

Atege  Linggi, Atege Linggi, PT00375, PT00375, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Assistant Professor 11/11/2024 11/11/2024 1 Resource Person (Entrepreneurship Development Programme)

RGU04COMM

Vinod Kumar Yadav, Dr. Vinod Kumar Yadav, PT201400172, 

RGU04COMM, Assistant Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Assistant Professor 11/18/2024 11/22/2024 5

Delivering session at Mahatma Gandhi Antarrashtriya Hindi Vishwavidyalaya Wardha, Regional 

Centre-Prayagraj, Uttar Pradesh in 10 Day Research Methodology workshop [12-22 November 

2024] 

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 1 Attend BOS meeting at Saint Claret Autonomous College, Ziro

PT00237

Tasi  Kaye, Kaye, PT00237, PT00237, Professor,Department of 

Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 11/25/2024 11/27/2024 3 External expert in BOS meeting at APU, Pasighat.

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 12/2/2024 12/5/2024 4

To attend a Three-Day workshop on Leadership Development at NIEPA, New Delhi as beeing 

nominated by the Rajiv Gandhi University


PN202000013

RAMA CHANDRA PARIDA, RAMA CHANDRA  PARIDA, PN202000013, 

, Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 12/4/2024 12/6/2024 3 NAAC visit

PN202000013

RAMA CHANDRA PARIDA, RAMA CHANDRA  PARIDA, PN202000013, 

, Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 3/6/2025 3/7/2025 2 Confidential

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 3/10/2025 3/12/2025 3

To chair a technical session during the seminar, i.e., March 11 & 12, 2025, at the Conference Hall, 

Department of Commerce, Nagaland University, Kohima Campus

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 3/25/2025 3/28/2025 4

Special Lectures on Research Methodology and Indian Economy at the Department of Commerce 

and Management at St. Wilfredâ€™s PG College, Jaipur, Rajasthan

PT1641877764

Sanjeeb Kumar Jena, Sanjeeb, PT201300040, TEMP1641877764, 

Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Professor 5/13/2025 5/16/2025 4

1. Board of Studies Meenng at St. Claret Autonomous College, Ziro on 13.05.2025


2. Confidential assignment at the Director of Industries, GoAP on 15th and 16th May 2025

RGU03COMM

Devi  Baruah, Dr. Devi Baruah, PT200500164, RGU03COMM, 

Associate Professor,Department of Commerce DCOMM: Department of Commerce Associate Professor 5/28/2025 5/30/2025 3 EXTERNAL EXPERT FOR ARUNACHAL PRADESH UNIVERSITY 

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 1/18/2024 1/19/2024 2 discussion and planning for DST-TEC project related activities

RGU02CSE

RUPAM KUMAR SHARMA, DR. RUPAM SHARMA, PT202100074, 

RGU02CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 2/1/2024 2/9/2024 9

Invited as Resource person by Ministry of Micro,Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India to 

spread IPR awarness in state of Arunachal Pradesh

RGU02CSE

RUPAM KUMAR SHARMA, DR. RUPAM SHARMA, PT202100074, 

RGU02CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 5/24/2024 5/24/2024 1 External Examiner

RGU05CSE

Marpe  Sora, Dr. Mapre Sora, PT200500177, RGU05CSE, Associate 

Professor,Department of Computer Science and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssociate Professor 5/28/2024 5/29/2024 2 Meeting of school Management committee Sainik School East Siang

RGU05CSE

Marpe  Sora, Dr. Mapre Sora, PT200500177, RGU05CSE, Associate 

Professor,Department of Computer Science and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssociate Professor 11/25/2024 12/10/2024 16 Team Manager 

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 12/4/2024 12/6/2024 3

DSt-Technology Enabling Centre project related activities: To organize the district/zone wise 

events and workshops to educate the importance of pre-incubation activities at Govt. college 

Seppa, Govt. college, Bomdila and nearby institutions.

RGU07CSE

Utpal  Bhattacharjee, Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee, PT200800183, 

RGU07CSE, Professor,Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringProfessor 12/9/2024 12/12/2024 4

To inspect Private Universities of Arunachal Pradesh as assigned by the State Government Public 

University Regulatory Authority 

RGU07CSE

Utpal  Bhattacharjee, Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee, PT200800183, 

RGU07CSE, Professor,Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringProfessor 12/16/2024 12/17/2024 2

To attend as a resource person in the National Workshop on NEP 2020 jointly organized by Krishna 

Kanta Handiqui State Open University (KKHSOU) and the Omeo Kumar Das Institute of Social 

Change and Development (OKDISCD), Guwahati.

RGU07CSE

Utpal  Bhattacharjee, Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee, PT200800183, 

RGU07CSE, Professor,Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringProfessor 2/10/2025 2/11/2025 2 To deliver keynote speech in ICSSR-NERC sponsored national seminar at PDUAM Dolgaon Assam



RGU07CSE

Utpal  Bhattacharjee, Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee, PT200800183, 

RGU07CSE, Professor,Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringProfessor 2/21/2025 2/21/2025 1 To visit private university at Zero, Arunachal Pradesh as a member of State Government team 

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 3/10/2025 3/10/2025 1 DST-Project related activities

RGU02CSE

RUPAM KUMAR SHARMA, DR. RUPAM SHARMA, PT202100074, 

RGU02CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 3/26/2025 3/27/2025 2 Resource person 

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 4/16/2025 4/17/2025 2 DST Project related activities- field visit and workshop at colleges & industries

RGU07CSE

Utpal  Bhattacharjee, Prof. Utpal Bhattacharjee, PT200800183, 

RGU07CSE, Professor,Department of Computer Science and 

Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringProfessor 4/24/2025 4/25/2025 2 To attend PhD viva voce examination as subject expert at Assam Down Town University 

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 5/26/2025 5/29/2025 4 DST Project Review meeting

RGU06CSE

Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, Rahul Chandra Kushwaha, PT202100178, 

RGU06CSE, Assistant Professor,Department of Computer Science 

and Engineering DCSE: Department of Computer Science and EngineeringAssistant Professor 5/26/2025 5/29/2025 4 DST project review meeting

PT201600029

Kurmendra  , Kurmendra, PT201600029, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Electronics and Communication 

Engineering DECE: Department of Electronics and Communication EngineeringAssistant Professor 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1

To deliver an invited technical lecture in One Day Seminar on Recent Advances in Communication 

Engineering by the Institution of Engineers (INDIA) Arunachal Pradesh State Centre

PT201500082

Jagdeep  Rahul, Jagdeep, PT201500082, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Electronics and Communication 

Engineering DECE: Department of Electronics and Communication EngineeringAssistant Professor 5/29/2025 5/30/2025 2 Invited for confidential work at MPPSC

RGU05ECO

Sushanta Kumar Nayak, Mr. Sushant Kumar Nayak, PT199300181, 

RGU05ECO, Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 1/29/2024 2/2/2024 5

I am invited to chair a session in the international seminar to be held at Fakir Mohan University, 

Odisha

RGU05ECO

Sushanta Kumar Nayak, Mr. Sushant Kumar Nayak, PT199300181, 

RGU05ECO, Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 2/1/2024 2/2/2024 2 To attend a meeting at ICSSR New Delhi

RGU02ECO

Prasenjit  Bujar Baruah, Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah, PT201200065, 

RGU02ECO, Assistant Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Assistant Professor 2/21/2024 2/23/2024 3

To present a paper in the 58th Annual Conference of TIES to be held in Tripura University , 

Agartala

RGU02ECO

Prasenjit  Bujar Baruah, Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah, PT201200065, 

RGU02ECO, Assistant Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Assistant Professor 2/8/2024 2/9/2024 2 To present a paper in the 24th Annual Conference of NEEA

PT00216

Vandana  Upadhyay, Upadhyay, PT00216, PT00216, 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 3/4/2024 3/5/2024 2

To present a paper in an Internanonal conference at IIT Guwahan on 5th March 2024.


Duty leave with SLP

RGU03ECO

Anup Kumar Das, Anup, PT201200114, RGU03ECO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Assistant Professor 3/14/2024 3/14/2024 1 To attend a national seminar

RGU05ECO

Sushanta Kumar Nayak, Mr. Sushant Kumar Nayak, PT199300181, 

RGU05ECO, Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 5/28/2024 5/31/2024 4 To attend meeting at ICSSR Delhi

PT00216

Vandana  Upadhyay, Upadhyay, PT00216, PT00216, 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 8/26/2024 8/29/2024 4 Invitation to attend a Workshop as a resource person

RGU02ECO

Prasenjit  Bujar Baruah, Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah, PT201200065, 

RGU02ECO, Assistant Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Assistant Professor 11/7/2024 11/8/2024 2 To visit Arunachal Pradesh University as visiting Faculty

RGU01ECO

Lijum  Nochi, Lijum Nochi, PT200500160, RGU01ECO, Associate 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Associate Professor 11/21/2024 11/21/2024 1

To Attend the State Audit Advisory Board meeting conducted by the office of the Principal 

Accountant General, Government of Arunachal Pradesh

RGU05ECO

Sushanta Kumar Nayak, Mr. Sushant Kumar Nayak, PT199300181, 

RGU05ECO, Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 12/16/2024 12/20/2024 5 To attend meeting at ICSSR 

PT00216

Vandana  Upadhyay, Upadhyay, PT00216, PT00216, 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 12/11/2024 12/13/2024 3 Key note speaker in a National Seminar in Guwahati

RGU05ECO

Sushanta Kumar Nayak, Mr. Sushant Kumar Nayak, PT199300181, 

RGU05ECO, Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Professor 12/30/2024 1/1/2025 3 To attend a national seminar at West Bengal State University

RGU02ECO

Prasenjit  Bujar Baruah, Dr. Prasenjit Bujar Baruah, PT201200065, 

RGU02ECO, Assistant Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Assistant Professor 4/3/2025 4/3/2025 1 To attend a seminar at Don Bosco College, Itanagar



RGU01ECO

Lijum  Nochi, Lijum Nochi, PT200500160, RGU01ECO, Associate 

Professor,Department of Economics DECO: Department of Economics Associate Professor 5/28/2025 5/31/2025 4 External Examiner for MA Dissertation at Arunachal Pradesh University Pasighat

PT00307

Elizabeth  Hangsing, elijaabeth phaansee, PT00307, PT00307, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 1/18/2024 1/19/2024 2 To attend the Advisory meeting at NCERT New Delhi

PT201500105

PRASANTA KUMAR BARIK, PRASANTA, PT201500105, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Assistant Professor 1/23/2024 1/23/2024 1

Resource Person in a ICSSR sponsored National Seminar organised by Department of Education, 

BRM Government Model College Doomdooma,  Rupai Siding Tinsukia,  Assam.

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 1/22/2024 1/23/2024 2

Attending National Seminar at Department of Education ,BRM Government Model College, 

Doomdooma, Tinsukia, Assam on 23-01-2023

PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 2/1/2024 2/2/2024 2 Attend Advisory Board Meeting of North Eastern Regional Institute of Education, (NERIE) Shillong

PT00368

Thensei  Lhungdim, Thensei, PT00368, PT00368, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 2/21/2024 2/23/2024 3 Attending Workshop at Agartala, organised by NIEPA,New Delhi

PT00307

Elizabeth  Hangsing, elijaabeth phaansee, PT00307, PT00307, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 3/5/2024 3/7/2024 3 Meeting of Board of Studies in Education, Dibrugarh University

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 3/11/2024 3/12/2024 2 To attend a one day national seminar as a resource person

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 3/15/2024 3/15/2024 1

I am invited as resource person  and for chairing technical session on 15-02-2024 in connection 

with National Seminar on Teacher Education in the context of NEP-2020 at Indira Gandhi 

Government College, Tezu, Arunachal Pradesh

PT00307

Elizabeth  Hangsing, elijaabeth phaansee, PT00307, PT00307, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 3/18/2024 3/19/2024 2 To act as the resource person in the International Conference at NEHU, Shillong

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 3/14/2024 3/16/2024 3

Attending Seminar as Resource Person at Dept. of Education, Indira Gandhi Govt. College ,Tezu on 

15-03-2024

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 3/15/2024 3/15/2024 1 To attend a one day national seminar as a resource person

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 4/3/2024 4/4/2024 2 To conduct Ph.D. Viva Voce at  Department of Education , Dibrugarh University

PT201500118

Tayum  Saroh, Tayum, PT201500118, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Assistant Professor 4/30/2024 5/3/2024 4

As an external examiner to conduct B.ED II and IV Semester viva voce at Siang Royal Academy, 

Pasighat, Arunachal Pradesh

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 5/29/2024 5/30/2024 2 Invitation as an External Expert

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 5/28/2024 5/28/2024 1

Attending Meetimg for Evaluating Ph.D. Synopsis of Dept. of Education at Madhabdev University 

at Narayanpur, Lakhimpur Assam

PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 6/4/2024 6/6/2024 3  External Examiner For MA exam, Tezpur University

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 7/4/2024 7/4/2024 1

To attend the Ph.D synopsis presentation  as a member of the Doctoral Committee in the 

Department of Education, North Lakhimpur College (Autonomous), Assam.

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 9/26/2024 9/29/2024 4 Attending to conduct Ph.D. Viva voce  as External Expert at Utkal  University on 27-09-2024

PT201500105

PRASANTA KUMAR BARIK, PRASANTA, PT201500105, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Assistant Professor 10/17/2024 10/17/2024 1 Academic

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 1

To Serve as Key Note Speaker in national seminar on NEP-2020 organised by Apex Professional 

University, Pasigat, Arunachal Pradesh

RGU02EDU

Satish Kumar Kalhotra, Dr. Satish Kumar Kalhotra, PT201500169, 

RGU02EDU, Associate Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 10/18/2024 10/23/2024 6 Viva Voca Examination of Ph.D

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 11/7/2024 11/8/2024 2 To attend a two day national seminar as a resource person

PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 12/9/2024 12/12/2024 4 Board member in UPSC for interview for the Post of Assistant Professor

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 12/9/2024 12/10/2024 2 attend Board of Post graduate Studies (BPGS) meeting at Arunachal Pradesh University, Pasighat

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 12/9/2024 12/10/2024 2 To serve as External at APU, Pasighat

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 12/20/2024 12/20/2024 1 To serve as Keynote Speaker

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 12/23/2024 12/23/2024 1

To conduct a Ph.D. Viva Voce at Kumar Bhaskar Varma Sanskrit and Ancient Studies University, 

Nalbari-781337, Assam



PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 2/5/2025 2/7/2025 3 Attend Institutional Board Meeting of North Eastern Regional Institute of Education, Shillong

PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 2/12/2025 2/13/2025 2 Chancellor Nominee for Interview in Arunachal Pradesh University, Pasighat

PT00376

Boa  Reena Tok, Prof. Boa Reena Tok, PT00376, PT00376, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 3/5/2025 3/7/2025 3 National seminar

PT201500119

Sushant Kumar Nayak, Sushant, PT201500119, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Assistant Professor 5/5/2025 5/7/2025 3 As External Examiner for conducting MA Education Viva Practical Exam

PT00376

Boa  Reena Tok, Prof. Boa Reena Tok, PT00376, PT00376, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 5/7/2025 5/8/2025 2 Board of studies in Education at St Claret college Ziro.

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 5/8/2025 5/10/2025 3

Attending Workshop on 5 E model of Lesson Planning as Keynote Speaker organised by Kasturba 

Gandhi Institute of Higher Education, Kebali, Roing on 09-05-2025

PT199200136

JAYADEBA  SAHOO, JAYADEBA SAHOO, PT199200136, , 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 5/22/2025 5/23/2025 2

To Act as Resource Person in One Day Nanonal Conference on 


Theme: Stress Management on Date: 23rd May, 2025 Organized by Internal Quality Assurance 

Cell, Gossaigaon B.Ed. College, Nepalpara, Habrubil, P.O. & P.S.- Gossaigaon, Dist.- Kokrajhar, BTR, 

Assam, PIN- 783360

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 5/16/2025 5/16/2025 1 To attend the Board of Studies meeting at Digboi College Assam

RGU10EDU

Anga  Padu, Dr. Anga Padu, PT201600194, RGU10EDU, Associate 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Associate Professor 5/26/2025 5/30/2025 5 To present a paper in an international seminar

RGU04EDU

Narender  Singh, Dr. Narender Singh, PT201600116, RGU04EDU, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Assistant Professor 5/28/2025 5/30/2025 3 External expert for the conduct of Dissertation Viva voce for Paper EDN-C-415 M.A IV Dissertation

PT1641877761

Kesang  Degi, Kesang, PT200500043, TEMP1641877765, 

Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 6/2/2025 6/5/2025 4

Attend Conference on Global south from 3rd to 4th June 2025, Organized by RIS New Delhi and 

Ministry of External Affairs.

RGU05EDU

Prasanta  Kumar  Acharya, Dr. Prasanta Kumar Acharya, 

PT200500191, RGU05EDU, Professor,Department of Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 6/2/2025 6/2/2025 1

Attending Board of Studies Meeting in the Dept. of Education, at North Laxmipur University, Narth 

Laxmipur, Assam on 02-06-2025

PT00305

C Siva   Sankar, , PT00305, PT00305, Professor,Department of 

Education DEDU: Department of Education Professor 6/10/2025 6/12/2025 3 To Serve as panel member of the interview at VKCTE, Nirjuli

RGU04ENG

DHRITI SUNDAR GUPTA, à¤¡à¥‰à¥¤ à¤§à¥ƒà¤¤à¤¿ 

à¤¸à¥ à¤¨à¥ à¤¦à¤° à¤—à¥ à¤ªà¥ à¤¤à¤¾, PT201600107, RGU04ENG, 

Assistant Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 2/2/2024 2/5/2024 4 Presenting a Paper at the 7th AINET International Conference

PT201600063

Chandan Kumar Panda, Chandan, PT201600063, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 1/31/2024 2/2/2024 3

Invitation to chair/co-chair in one Technical Session on 2 on â€œBharanya


Academia and the Euro-American Influencesâ€  on 02 Feb 2024 at 12:00 hrs to


13:30 hrs of the Three-Day International Conference on â€œBharanya Knowledge


Traditions: Continuity and Significance

PT201600063

Chandan Kumar Panda, Chandan, PT201600063, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 2/26/2024 2/26/2024 1 Resurgent Bharat on the Global Canvas, New Delhi, Shaikshik Foundation

RGU05ENG

Bompi  Riba, Bompi Riba, PT201000103, RGU05ENG, Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 3/21/2024 3/22/2024 2

I have been invited to deliver a talk as Resource Person in a One Day National Seminar on 

"Exploring the Folktales and Myths of Arunachal Pradesh" on 22nd March, 2024

RGU04ENG

DHRITI SUNDAR GUPTA, à¤¡à¥‰à¥¤ à¤§à¥ƒà¤¤à¤¿ 

à¤¸à¥ à¤¨à¥ à¤¦à¤° à¤—à¥ à¤ªà¥ à¤¤à¤¾, PT201600107, RGU04ENG, 

Assistant Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 3/28/2024 3/28/2024 1

Invited as a Keynote speaker on the topic "The Relevance of Language Lab in Higher Education in 

the Present Day Context" in the One-Day Workshop organized by Dera Natung Government 

College, Itanagar.

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 8/1/2024 8/2/2024 2

To attend and partcipate in the Luminous Lummer Dai Literary Award, organised by Arunachal 

Pradesh Literary Society.

RGU05ENG

Bompi  Riba, Bompi Riba, PT201000103, RGU05ENG, Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 8/1/2024 8/2/2024 2

To participate as a member of APLS in the Award ceremony bestowing the Luminous Lummar Dai 

Literary Awar, 2024, organised by Arunachal Pradesh Literary Society (APLS) in Borduria, Tirap 

District

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 8/12/2024 8/13/2024 2

Invited as a speaker in the International Seminar organised by RIWATCH at Roing, Lower Dibang 

Valley

RGU05ENG

Bompi  Riba, Bompi Riba, PT201000103, RGU05ENG, Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 8/12/2024 8/13/2024 2

Invited as Speaker in Two-Day International Seminar on "Oral tradition of North-East India: An 

Intangible Cultural Heritage"

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 8/27/2024 8/27/2024 1 I have been invited as member, Board of Studies by the Registrar of Himalayan University

RGU02ENG

Miazi  Hazam, Miazi Hazam, PT200800101, RGU02ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 9/23/2024 9/25/2024 3 for conducting Ph. Viva Voce as External Expert at Manipur University, Imphal

RGU02ENG

Miazi  Hazam, Miazi Hazam, PT200800101, RGU02ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 10/29/2024 10/29/2024 1

On invitation from TRIBAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE for judging events at EMRS State Level Cultural 

Fest 2024-25

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 10/30/2024 10/30/2024 1 Exam Centre Superintendent for APSSB Exam

PT201600063

Chandan Kumar Panda, Chandan, PT201600063, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 11/8/2024 11/8/2024 1 Invited Speaker 

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 11/13/2024 11/15/2024 3 Invitation as Panelist at Arunachal Literary Festival, organised by IPR, Govt of Arunachal Pradesh



RGU05ENG

Bompi  Riba, Bompi Riba, PT201000103, RGU05ENG, Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 11/13/2024 11/14/2024 2

I am a member of the organising committee of Arunachal Literature Festival. I have also been 

invited to participate in a panel discussion.

RGU02ENG

Miazi  Hazam, Miazi Hazam, PT200800101, RGU02ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 1/30/2025 1/31/2025 2

Presenting paper as resource person at Two-day National seminar at Anundoram Borooah 

Institute of Language, Art and Culture, Rajaduar (Assam)

PT201600063

Chandan Kumar Panda, Chandan, PT201600063, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 2/24/2025 2/25/2025 2 Conference 

RGU02ENG

Miazi  Hazam, Miazi Hazam, PT200800101, RGU02ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 3/5/2025 3/7/2025 3 Paper Presentation at International Seminar at Dibrugarh University

RGU03ENG

Narayan Piraji Prachand, Dr. Narayan Piraji Prachand, PT201400102, 

RGU03ENG, Assistant Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Assistant Professor 3/24/2025 3/27/2025 4 To attend a International Seminar at Nagaland University to be held on 24 and 25 March 2025

RGU02ENG

Miazi  Hazam, Miazi Hazam, PT200800101, RGU02ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 3/27/2025 3/28/2025 2

Delivering plenary talk and chairing session at ICSSR Sponsored Two Days National Conference on 

27th and 28th March, 2025 (Lakhimpur Commerce College, North Lakhimpur, Assam)

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 5/8/2025 5/9/2025 2 BOS Meeting at Saint Claret College, Ziro, Lower Subansiri

RGU01ENG

Doyir  Ete, Doyir, PT200800106, RGU01ENG, Associate 

Professor,Department of English DENG: Department of English Associate Professor 5/29/2025 5/30/2025 2 Invited as External Examiner at Tezpur University

PT00266

Punam  Bagang, à¤ªà¥‚à¤¨à¤® à¤¬à¤—à¤‚à¤œ, PT00266, PT00266, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Entomology DENT: Department of Entomology Assistant Professor 1/31/2024 1/31/2024 1 As a resource person on vermicomposting

PT00392

Bhabesh  Deka, à¤¡à¥‰. à¤-à¤¾à¤¬à¥‡à¤¶ à¤¡à¥‡à¤•à¤¾, 

PT00392, PT00392, Associate Professor,Department of Entomology DENT: Department of Entomology Associate Professor 3/13/2025 3/17/2025 5

"To participate in the Entomology student Conclave 2025 and NER Insect Expo-2025 organized by 

the Entomological Society of India (ESI), ICAR, IARI NewDelhi and Assam Agricultural University."

PN202000009

BASANT Kumar SHAH, BASANT K SHAH, PN202000009, , Executive 

Engineer,Development Branch DEVB: Development Branch (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)Executive Engineer 8/8/2024 8/9/2024 2 To visit MoE, New Delhi for submission of some crucial documents

PN202000009

BASANT Kumar SHAH, BASANT K SHAH, PN202000009, , Executive 

Engineer,Development Branch DEVB: Development Branch (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)Executive Engineer 8/22/2024 8/30/2024 9

to survey and access the conditions of the existing infrastructures of Extension Campus at Kamki 

under Kamba Circle, West Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

PT00386

Pallov  Saikia, E, PT00386, PT00386, Assistant Professor,Department 

of Fine Arts & Music DFAM: Department of Fine Arts & Music Assistant Professor 2/29/2024 3/8/2024 9

I have received an invitation as a speaker for the sixth edition of the Culture Summit in Abu Dhabi, 

which will happen from 3rd  to 5th  March 2024, organized by the Department of Culture and 

Tourism in Abu Dhabi. 

PT00387

Rima  Kalita, , PT00387, PT00387, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Fine Arts & Music DFAM: Department of Fine Arts & Music Assistant Professor 12/9/2024 12/18/2024 10

For presenting a research paper at the 15th SIEF Ritual Year Working Group Conference: Food, 

Feasts, Festivities, and Folklore which will be held at the University of the Philippines Diliman in 

Quezon City, Metro Manila, the Philippines on December 11-13, 2024.

RGU01FINA

Chobin  Punyo, Punyo Chobin, PT201700061, RGU01FINA, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Fine Arts & Music DFAM: Department of Fine Arts & Music Assistant Professor 2/10/2025 2/13/2025 4

As a resource person to conduct an 'Art Education Workshop' for elementary school students at 

Government Higher Secondary School, Longding, Arunachal Pradesh, from 10th to 12th February 

2025, organised by the Directorate of Secondary Education, Government of Arunachal Pradesh.

PT00387

Rima  Kalita, , PT00387, PT00387, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Fine Arts & Music DFAM: Department of Fine Arts & Music Assistant Professor 3/24/2025 3/24/2025 1

To deliver a speech in the 5th Edition of D Creo Fest 2025 which will be held on 24th March 2025, 

organized by the Arts and Literary Club, Dera Natung Government College Itanagar

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 3/19/2024 3/19/2024 1

Nominated by Hon'ble VC sir for delivering Invited talk during North East Food Processors Meet 

during 19th March 2024 @ Itanagar, AP

RGU01FOOD

Nikhil Kumar Mahnot, Nikhil, PT202100048, RGU01FOOD, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Assistant Professor 3/19/2024 3/19/2024 1 Nominated to attend Inagural session of North-East Food porcessors Meet

RGU01FOOD

Nikhil Kumar Mahnot, Nikhil, PT202100048, RGU01FOOD, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Assistant Professor 5/13/2024 5/14/2024 2

Appointment as an external examiner for conducting a B.tech practical examination at the 

Department of Food Engineering and Technology, Tezpur University.

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 5/20/2024 5/20/2024 1 Regional Farmers Training in Namsai & Roing Districts of Arunachal Pradesh

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 9/2/2024 9/2/2024 1 Assisting Prof. N.C.Goutam, RGU Guests during their visit to Guwahati

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 9/18/2024 9/20/2024 3

To Attend World Food India 2024 Event organized by of Ministry of Food Processing Industries at 

Pragati Maidan, New Delhi.

RGU01FOOD

Nikhil Kumar Mahnot, Nikhil, PT202100048, RGU01FOOD, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Assistant Professor 12/9/2024 12/10/2024 2 Invited as Judge for student projects

PT00270

Duyi  Samyor, à¤¦à¥ à¤ˆ à¤¸à¤®à¥‹à¤°, PT00270, PT00270, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Assistant Professor 12/10/2024 12/10/2024 1 Invitation for Judging for one day Seminar at PM Shri KV No 2 Itanagar on 10th Dec 2024.

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 2/12/2025 2/14/2025 5

Invited Resource person for Farmers Training program in Food and Agriculture at Namsai & Roing 

of Arunachal Pradesh



RGU01FOOD

Nikhil Kumar Mahnot, Nikhil, PT202100048, RGU01FOOD, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Assistant Professor 2/13/2025 2/14/2025 2

Delivering a talk as Invited Speaker in National Conference on Emerging Technologies for 

Sustainable


Agro-Food-Bio Systems (ET-SAFe-2025)

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 5/13/2025 5/13/2025 1 External Examiner in Department of Food Technology, USTM, Meghalaya

PT00256

Sandeep  Janghu, à¤¸à¤‚à¤¦à¥€à¤ª à¤œà¤¾à¤‚à¤˜à¥‚, PT00256, 

PT00256, Associate Professor,Department of Food Technology DFTEC: Department of Food Technology Associate Professor 6/2/2025 6/3/2025 2 Farmers Training at NAMSAI & ROING

PT199300034

Santanu Kumar Patnaik, Santanu, PT199300034, , 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 2/22/2024 2/23/2024 2 Attending Conference at Cotton University, Guwahati

PT00296

Nandini  CHAKRAVARTY Singh, SINGH, PT00296, PT00296, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 1/22/2024 1/25/2024 4 AttendingIIG (Indian Institute of Geographers)INTERNATIONAL  Conference.

PT200500036

Gibji  Nimasow, Gibji, PT200500036, , Professor,Department of 

Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 1/24/2024 1/29/2024 6

Field study tour to Anini (Chigu) for the M.A./ M.Sc. 4th semester students (Environmental 

Stream)

PT00211

sailajananda  saikia, Sailajananda, PT00211, PT00211, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 2/2/2024 2/3/2024 2 National Seminar on Ethnic Food of Assam & North East India

PT199300034

Santanu Kumar Patnaik, Santanu, PT199300034, , 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 2/29/2024 3/1/2024 2 Do deliver invited lecture / keynote address in Seminar 

PT00296

Nandini  CHAKRAVARTY Singh, SINGH, PT00296, PT00296, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 3/11/2024 3/11/2024 1 REsource person for National Seminar 

PT00296

Nandini  CHAKRAVARTY Singh, SINGH, PT00296, PT00296, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 9/30/2024 10/1/2024 2 To conduct Ph.D. pre-submission and Registration at Raiganj University, West Bengal

PT00211

sailajananda  saikia, Sailajananda, PT00211, PT00211, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 12/20/2024 12/21/2024 2 Fro Geography PG Practical Exam as Examiner

PT200500036

Gibji  Nimasow, Gibji, PT200500036, , Professor,Department of 

Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 1/28/2025 1/31/2025 4

Field study trip for the 4th semester students (Environmental Stream) to Dirang and its adjoining 

areas in West Kameng District. 

PT00296

Nandini  CHAKRAVARTY Singh, SINGH, PT00296, PT00296, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 2/13/2025 2/14/2025 2 To conduct Ph.D viva- voce

PT00296

Nandini  CHAKRAVARTY Singh, SINGH, PT00296, PT00296, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 2/21/2025 2/27/2025 7 To Attend the International Conference at Bodh Gaya

PT00211

sailajananda  saikia, Sailajananda, PT00211, PT00211, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 3/20/2025 3/21/2025 2 To attend a seminar at Majuli College, Assam and Chair a Technical Session

PT00211

sailajananda  saikia, Sailajananda, PT00211, PT00211, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 5/9/2025 5/9/2025 1 External Examiner for Practical Exam

PT00211

sailajananda  saikia, Sailajananda, PT00211, PT00211, 

Professor,Department of Geography DGEO: Department of Geography Professor 6/11/2025 6/12/2025 2 As an External for Practical Exam 

PT00247

Chandra  Sekaran M, à¤šà¤‚à¤¦à¥ à¤° à¤¸à¥‡à¤•à¤°à¤¨ à¤®, 

PT00247, PT00247, Assistant Professor,Department of Geology DGEOL: Department of Geology Assistant Professor 11/1/2024 11/5/2024 5

I will be carrying out a geological fieldwork in parts of West Kameng, Arunachal Pradesh as a part 

of ongoing collaborative project with OIl India Limited (OIL).

PT00224

Ashim  Debnath, à¤†à¤¶à¤¿à¤® à¤¦à¥‡à¤¬à¤¨à¤¾à¤¥, PT00224, 

PT00224, Assistant Professor,Department of Genetics and Plant 

Breeding DGPB: Department of Genetics and Plant BreedingAssistant Professor 11/18/2024 11/22/2024 5

To attend and organise (as organising secretary) 4th Biotic Science Congress (BioSCon,24) and 

International Conference at College of Agriculture, Central Agricultural University (I), Kyrdemkulai, 

Meghalaya. Department of Genetics and Plant Breeding, Rajiv Gandhi University is a technical 

collaborator of the conference (Brochure uploaded in the RGU website)

PT00224

Ashim  Debnath, à¤†à¤¶à¤¿à¤® à¤¦à¥‡à¤¬à¤¨à¤¾à¤¥, PT00224, 

PT00224, Assistant Professor,Department of Genetics and Plant 

Breeding DGPB: Department of Genetics and Plant BreedingAssistant Professor 3/21/2025 3/21/2025 1

Give Oral Presentation at National Conference (Venue: College of Agriculture, Pasighat, Arunachal 

Pradesh)

RGU02HIN

Arun Kumar Pandey, à¤…à¤°à¥ à¤£ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤‚à¤¡à¥‡à¤¯, PT202100179, RGU02HIN, Associate 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Associate Professor 3/4/2024 3/6/2024 3 Attend to Seminar

RGU03HIN

Oken  Lego,  à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤“à¤•à¥‡à¤¨ à¤²à¥‡à¤—à¥‹ , 

PT200500185, RGU03HIN, Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Professor 3/11/2024 3/12/2024 2 To attend two day National Seminar

PT201500058

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Rajeev, PT201500058, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 3/14/2024 3/15/2024 2 Two Day CSTT National Seminar Participation dated 14th-15th March, 2024

RGU03HIN

Oken  Lego,  à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤“à¤•à¥‡à¤¨ à¤²à¥‡à¤—à¥‹ , 

PT200500185, RGU03HIN, Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Professor 4/3/2024 4/4/2024 2 to deliver a lecture as a resource person at jawahar lal nehru college pasighat

PT201500058

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Rajeev, PT201500058, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 7/29/2024 7/30/2024 2 Invite as a Resourse Person in 5 Days Hindi Navlekhak Sivir at Vishnath Charalee 

PT201500058

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Rajeev, PT201500058, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 9/12/2024 9/12/2024 1 Invitation as a Resource Person

PT00707

MOTI  LAL, à¤¡à¥‰ à¤®à¥‹à¤¤à¥€ à¤²à¤¾à¤², PT00707, PT00707, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 10/21/2024 10/25/2024 5 Seminar in Prayagraj U.P.

PT201500058

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Rajeev, PT201500058, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 11/19/2024 11/22/2024 4 Invited Lecture as a Speaker in Department of Hindi, Banaras Hindu University



RGU02HIN

Arun Kumar Pandey, à¤…à¤°à¥ à¤£ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤‚à¤¡à¥‡à¤¯, PT202100179, RGU02HIN, Associate 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Associate Professor 11/21/2024 11/22/2024 2 As Resource Person

RGU01HIN

Jamuna  Bini, Dr. Jamuna Bini, PT201000168, RGU01HIN, ASSOCIATE 

PRFESSOR,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi ASSOCIATE PRFESSOR 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 1 To attend one day Seminar at Guwahati organised by Vanmali Sreejan Peeth

RGU02HIN

Arun Kumar Pandey, à¤…à¤°à¥ à¤£ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤‚à¤¡à¥‡à¤¯, PT202100179, RGU02HIN, Associate 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Associate Professor 3/3/2025 3/7/2025 5 invite by Hindustan Academi, Prayagraj as Resorse Person

PT00707

MOTI  LAL, à¤¡à¥‰ à¤®à¥‹à¤¤à¥€ à¤²à¤¾à¤², PT00707, PT00707, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 4/9/2025 4/15/2025 7 LOKRANG PROGRAM 2025 IN JOGIYA JANOOBEE PATTEE, KUSHINAGAR, U.P

PT201500058

Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Rajeev, PT201500058, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Assistant Professor 3/24/2025 3/26/2025 3 Invited Lecture

RGU05HIN

Shyam Shankar Singh, Dr. Shyam Shankar Singh, PT200000189, 

RGU05HIN, Professor,Department of Hindi DHIN: Department of Hindi Professor 4/24/2025 4/24/2025 1 Invited as a subject expert for the viva-voce in the APPSC

PT00219

Arvind  , Dr. Arvind, PT00219, PT00219, Assistant 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Assistant Professor 2/5/2024 2/16/2024 12 During that period I plan to visit various project sites to collect 0

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/9/2024 3/14/2024 6

 To attend the annual festival of letters of Sahitya Akademic in New Delhi from 11th to 16th March 

2024

PT00664

Sarah  Hilaly, HILALY, PT00664, PT00664, Associate 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 3/18/2024 3/22/2024 5 To Attend a Seminar at Dr.Ramdayal Munda Tribal Welfare Research Institute Ranchi Jharkhand

PT00207

Ashan  Riddi, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤†à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨ à¤°à¤¿à¤¡à¥ à¤¡à¥€, 

PT00207, PT00207, Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/26/2024 3/29/2024 4 Member Coordinator as NAAC Peer team onsite visit 

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/26/2024 3/29/2024 4 To attend the 99th General Council Meeting of ICHR in New Delhi

PT201700056

Prasanta Kumar Nayak, Prasanta, PT201700056, , 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/26/2024 3/28/2024 3 To attend confidential work at New Delhi

PT201700056

Prasanta Kumar Nayak, Prasanta, PT201700056, , 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 4/1/2024 4/1/2024 1 To attend academic work in New Delhi

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 4/15/2024 4/18/2024 4

To attend the 579th Meeting of the University Grants Commission scheduled on April 16, 2024, at 

10:30 am at UGC Headquarters, New Delhi.

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 8/27/2024 8/29/2024 3 To attend the 583rd Meeting of the University Grants Commission, New Delhi

PT00664

Sarah  Hilaly, HILALY, PT00664, PT00664, Associate 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 9/12/2024 9/13/2024 2 To Chair a National North East India Summit

PT200800053

Tajen  Dabi, Tajen, PT200800053, , Associate Professor,Department 

of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 11/4/2024 11/8/2024 5

To participate in the 43rd North East India History Association (NEIHA) session as an Executive 

Committee Member. The session will be held at the Thomas Jones Synod College, Jowai, w.e.f. 5th 

to 7th November 2024. NEIHA is the only association of professional historians in the entire 

northeast India. 

PT00664

Sarah  Hilaly, HILALY, PT00664, PT00664, Associate 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 11/4/2024 11/8/2024 5 To attend the Annual Session of the North East India History Association

PT00207

Ashan  Riddi, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤†à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨ à¤°à¤¿à¤¡à¥ à¤¡à¥€, 

PT00207, PT00207, Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 10/24/2024 10/27/2024 4 Naac peer onsite visit 

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 11/18/2024 11/20/2024 3 To attend the 101st General Council Meeting of ICHR, New Delhi

PT200800053

Tajen  Dabi, Tajen, PT200800053, , Associate Professor,Department 

of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 3/27/2025 3/28/2025 2

To deliver an invited lecture in Dibrugarh University and participate in a national seminar as a 

resource person in Jorhat Kendriya Mahavidyalaya.. 

PT201700056

Prasanta Kumar Nayak, Prasanta, PT201700056, , 

Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/28/2025 3/28/2025 1 invited as Resource Person for National Seminar at Jorhat Kendriya Mahavidyalaya, Jorhat, Assam

PT00207

Ashan  Riddi, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤†à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨ à¤°à¤¿à¤¡à¥ à¤¡à¥€, 

PT00207, PT00207, Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/21/2025 3/22/2025 2 Seminar organised by Indian Army 

PT00207

Ashan  Riddi, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤†à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨ à¤°à¤¿à¤¡à¥ à¤¡à¥€, 

PT00207, PT00207, Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 3/31/2025 4/1/2025 2 Visit under Project 'Unsung Heroes of Arunachal Pradesh 

PT00448

Tana  Showren, , PT00448, PT00448, Professor,Department of 

History DHIS: Department of History Professor 4/22/2025 4/24/2025 3

To attend the 2nd Academic Council Meeting of Pragjyotishpur University, Jajongbari Chandrapur, 

Assam, India

PT200800053

Tajen  Dabi, Tajen, PT200800053, , Associate Professor,Department 

of History DHIS: Department of History Associate Professor 5/6/2025 5/7/2025 2

To attend the Board of Studies in History Meeting at St Claret College, Ziro as VC's nominee. The 

meeting is scheduled for 7th May 2025 (copy attached)

PT00207

Ashan  Riddi, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹. à¤†à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨ à¤°à¤¿à¤¡à¥ à¤¡à¥€, 

PT00207, PT00207, Professor,Department of History DHIS: Department of History Professor 5/13/2025 5/16/2025 4 Inspection of affiliated colleges 



PT00239

Arindam  Barman,  à¤…à¤°à¤¿à¤‚à¤¦à¤® à¤¬à¤°à¥ à¤®à¤¨, PT00239, 

PT00239, Associate Professor,Department of Horticulture DHOR: Department of Horticulture Associate Professor 1/28/2025 1/30/2025 3 Survey work in NABARD project

PT00239

Arindam  Barman,  à¤…à¤°à¤¿à¤‚à¤¦à¤® à¤¬à¤°à¥ à¤®à¤¨, PT00239, 

PT00239, Associate Professor,Department of Horticulture DHOR: Department of Horticulture Associate Professor 2/27/2025 2/27/2025 1 RuBIC project work

PT00239

Arindam  Barman,  à¤…à¤°à¤¿à¤‚à¤¦à¤® à¤¬à¤°à¥ à¤®à¤¨, PT00239, 

PT00239, Associate Professor,Department of Horticulture DHOR: Department of Horticulture Associate Professor 3/6/2025 3/7/2025 2 Invited talk in international confernece

PT00286

Abhay  Kumar, à¤…à¤-à¤¯ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00286, PT00286, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 2/5/2024 2/9/2024 5 Trimester Report Presentation at Chanakya National Law University, Patna

PT00293

Manoj  Kumar, à¤®à¤¨à¥‹à¤œ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00293, PT00293, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 8/7/2024 8/9/2024 3 To deliver Invited Lecture as Resource Person

PT00284

Samir  Bhadury, SAMIR BHADURY, PT00284, PT00284, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 12/5/2024 12/5/2024 1 Duty leave for attend engagement sessions at Annes home Itanagar Womens police station 

PT00282

Topi  Basar, , PT00282, PT00282, Associate Professor,Department of 

Law DLAW: Department of Law Associate Professor 12/9/2024 12/13/2024 5 duty leave to attend Bhikshit Bharat woman leadership program at Delhi 

PT00293

Manoj  Kumar, à¤®à¤¨à¥‹à¤œ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00293, PT00293, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 12/6/2024 12/6/2024 1

To conduct engagement sessions on Child Marriage, Child Labor, Child Abuse and Women Safety, 

organised at Ane's Home, Women Police Station, Itanagar

PT00286

Abhay  Kumar, à¤…à¤-à¤¯ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00286, PT00286, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 1/29/2025 1/31/2025 3 For Chairing a Seminar

PT00293

Manoj  Kumar, à¤®à¤¨à¥‹à¤œ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00293, PT00293, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 3/4/2025 3/7/2025 4 To deliver address as Resource Person.

PT00293

Manoj  Kumar, à¤®à¤¨à¥‹à¤œ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, PT00293, PT00293, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Law DLAW: Department of Law Assistant Professor 3/18/2025 3/21/2025 4 To deliver an Invited Special Lecture at Munshi Singh Law College.

PT00263

Abhishek  Prasad, Abhishek Prasad, PT00263, PT00263, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 1/31/2024 2/3/2024 4

To attend Grant Writing-Implementation Research Training for North-Eastern states to be 

conducted at AIIMS, Guwahati

PT00263

Abhishek  Prasad, Abhishek Prasad, PT00263, PT00263, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 3/6/2024 3/6/2024 1

Request for One Day Duty Leave for delivering Lecture as Resource Person at Dera Natung College, 

Itanagar.

PT202100084

Anil Kumar Singh, Anil, PT202100084, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 3/6/2024 3/6/2024 1

To deliver an invited lecture at the Dera Natung Government College, Itanagar, in the Five Days 

Faculty Development Programme (FDP) on Entrepreneurship, under the project â€˜Establish, 

Develop, and Manage Entrepreneurship Development Centres (EDCs) and Incubation Centres (ICs) 

in the Educational Institutions of North Eastern Regionâ€™, sponsored by the North Eastern 

Council (NEC), Shillong, Government of India. 

PT00227

Ranjit  Tamuli, , PT00227, PT00227, Professor,Department of 

Management DMANG: Department of Management Professor 3/20/2024 3/22/2024 3 Chairperson of NAAC PEER Team for Ram Chameli Chadha Vishvas Girls College, Ghaziabad

PT00227

Ranjit  Tamuli, , PT00227, PT00227, Professor,Department of 

Management DMANG: Department of Management Professor 9/25/2024 10/1/2024 7 Invited as Chairperson of NAAC Peer Team 

PT00227

Ranjit  Tamuli, , PT00227, PT00227, Professor,Department of 

Management DMANG: Department of Management Professor 10/24/2024 10/28/2024 5 NAAC peer team 

PT00223

Gautam  Huidrom, Huidrom, PT00223, PT00223, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 10/24/2024 10/24/2024 1 Resource Person for a workshop

PT200800104

Arindam  Chakrabarty, Arindam, PT200800104, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 11/5/2024 11/5/2024 1 To deliver invited lecture in the EDP organised by DNGC, Itanagar

PT202100084

Anil Kumar Singh, Anil, PT202100084, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 11/5/2024 11/5/2024 1

To deliver an invited lecture in the Entrepreneurship Development Programme organised by Dera 

Natung Government College, Itanagar.

PT200800104

Arindam  Chakrabarty, Arindam, PT200800104, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 11/12/2024 11/12/2024 1 To deliver invited lecture in the EDP at DNGC, Itanagar

PT202100084

Anil Kumar Singh, Anil, PT202100084, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 11/12/2024 11/12/2024 1 To deliver an invited lecture in the EDP organised by DNGC, Itanagar.

PT00227

Ranjit  Tamuli, , PT00227, PT00227, Professor,Department of 

Management DMANG: Department of Management Professor 12/17/2024 12/20/2024 4 NAAC Visit at Cooperative ARTS and SCIENCE College Madayi, Kerela

PT00263

Abhishek  Prasad, Abhishek Prasad, PT00263, PT00263, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 1/28/2025 1/31/2025 4 Request for four days duty leave for paper presentation at IIT Kharagpur 

PT00263

Abhishek  Prasad, Abhishek Prasad, PT00263, PT00263, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Management DMANG: Department of Management Assistant Professor 6/5/2025 6/6/2025 2 Answer Script evaluation for BBA II-Semester at St. Claret College, Ziro, Arunachal Pradesh. 

PT00228

Dipak  Barman, à¤¦à¥€à¤ªà¤• à¤¬à¤°à¥ à¤®à¤¨, PT00228, PT00228, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 3/11/2024 3/15/2024 5

To participate in the International Seminar on Topology, Algebra and Applications (ISTAA-2024) 

organized by the Department of Mathematics, North Bengal University, West Bengal, India, to 

present my unpublished research article â€œEffects of throughflow in a horizontal porous layer 

filled with Casson fluid: Linear and nonlinear stability analyses. 

RGU01MATH

Jagdish Prasad Maurya, Dr. Jagdish Prasad Maurya, PT202100193, 

RGU01MATH, Assistant Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 3/18/2024 3/22/2024 5

To participate and present the accepted paper title "A novel three-dimensional analytical model of 

tornado-like atmospheric vortices "



RGU01MATH

Jagdish Prasad Maurya, Dr. Jagdish Prasad Maurya, PT202100193, 

RGU01MATH, Assistant Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 8/28/2024 9/3/2024 7

I am happy to inform you that I got the opportunity to deliver an invited talk in the International 

Conference on "Mathematics and its applications in Science and Technology (ICMAST-2024)" 

during 30th-31st August, 2024.

PT00250

Sahin  Ahmed, Sahin Ahmed, PT00250, PT00250, 

Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Professor 9/9/2024 9/11/2024 3 Invited Lecture as a Resource Person on 9th and 10th September 2024 at JNC, Pasighat, A.P.

PT00250

Sahin  Ahmed, Sahin Ahmed, PT00250, PT00250, 

Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Professor 11/21/2024 11/22/2024 2

To attend PhD Viva Voce on 22 November 2024 as a resource person at Siksha 'O' Anusandhan 

(Deemed to be University)


Bhubaneswar-751030

PT00214

Dakjum  Eshi, Dakjum Eshi, PT00214, PT00214, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 1/20/2025 1/24/2025 5 To attend Teacher enrichment workshop at Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam.

PT200800064

Nipen  Saikia, Nipen, PT200800064, , Associate 

Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Associate Professor 2/10/2025 2/12/2025 3

To participate on National Seminar on "The Role of FLN in Establishing India as the Vishwaguru-

The Global Knowledge Superpower"

PT00214

Dakjum  Eshi, Dakjum Eshi, PT00214, PT00214, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 4/11/2025 4/11/2025 1 To attend Academic Council Meeting at Arunachal Pradesh University as Chancellor's Nominee.

RGU01MATH

Jagdish Prasad Maurya, Dr. Jagdish Prasad Maurya, PT202100193, 

RGU01MATH, Assistant Professor,Department of Mathematics DMATH: Department of Mathematics Assistant Professor 5/14/2025 5/19/2025 6

To participate and delivered a talk in the international conference Conference on Recent Advances 

in Pure and Applied Mathematics (ICRAPAM 2025) organized by Meerut Institute of Technology 

(MIT), Meerut, India during may 16-17, 2025. 

PT00289

Arvind Kumar Pal, à¤…à¤°à¤µà¤¿à¤¨à¥ à¤¦ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤², PT00289, PT00289, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 1/31/2024 2/3/2024 4

To attend Grant Writing-Implementation Research Training for North-Eastern states to be 

conducted at AIIMS, Guwahati. 

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 1/31/2024 2/3/2024 4 Documentation of major research project in Roing

PT00231

Khaba  Kabi, à¤–à¤¾à¤¬à¤¾ à¤•à¤¾à¤¬à¥€, PT00231, PT00231, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 3/4/2024 3/6/2024 3

To deliver an invited talk in the International Seminar on "New ear of social responsibility, 

sustainability and innovations" to be held at Mizoram University.

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 3/19/2024 3/22/2024 4 Resource person and paper presentation

PT00260

Moji  Riba, Riba, PT00260, PT00260, Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 5/2/2024 5/17/2024 16

To complete work on the Major Ralengnao Bob Khathing Museum of Valour in Tawang, for which I 

have been appointed Creative Consultant.

PT00231

Khaba  Kabi, à¤–à¤¾à¤¬à¤¾ à¤•à¤¾à¤¬à¥€, PT00231, PT00231, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 5/2/2024 5/3/2024 2

Invited as Panel Member for discussion on Peace and Conflict "Role of Journalism and its 

Transition" organised by the Royal School of Communication and Media, Royal Global University, 

Guwahati.

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 5/7/2024 5/9/2024 3 Conduct Practical examination at St claret College,Ziro

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 5/15/2024 5/17/2024 3

Invitation as Resource person in the National Seminar on Indigenous Knowledge, Media and 

Culture in Northeast India organised by NEHU, Shillong

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 8/7/2024 8/9/2024 3 External Examiner Manipur University

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 8/5/2024 8/8/2024 4 To conduct PhD VIVA at Mizoram University

PT00260

Moji  Riba, Riba, PT00260, PT00260, Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 8/13/2024 8/23/2024 11

To complete ongoing work at the Major Ralengnao Bob Khathing Museum at Tawang, Arunachal 

Pradesh. The project is a part collaboration between the RGU and the Govt of Arunachal Pradesh. 

Applicant is Creative Consultant on the project.  

PT00231

Khaba  Kabi, à¤–à¤¾à¤¬à¤¾ à¤•à¤¾à¤¬à¥€, PT00231, PT00231, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 11/4/2024 11/7/2024 4 For BOS meeting in the department of Mass Communication in Sikkim central university

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 11/25/2024 11/28/2024 4

Deliver a Panel Talk and Chair a Session in the ICSSR sponsored National Seminar on Children's 

Media Culture in the Digital Age during 25th - 26th Nov 2024 at Mizoram University

PT00289

Arvind Kumar Pal, à¤…à¤°à¤µà¤¿à¤¨à¥ à¤¦ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤², PT00289, PT00289, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 11/20/2024 11/21/2024 2 To conduct viva voce at St. Claret College Ziro

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 11/20/2024 11/21/2024 2 External examiner

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 12/2/2024 12/4/2024 3 Conduct PhD VIVA VOCE of Subhajit Paul, Research Scholar, Tezpur University

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 12/18/2024 12/19/2024 2 Examination duty at St. Claret, Ziro

PT00289

Arvind Kumar Pal, à¤…à¤°à¤µà¤¿à¤¨à¥ à¤¦ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤², PT00289, PT00289, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 1/28/2025 1/31/2025 4 To present a research paper in IIT Kharagpur

PT00289

Arvind Kumar Pal, à¤…à¤°à¤µà¤¿à¤¨à¥ à¤¦ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤², PT00289, PT00289, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 2/24/2025 2/24/2025 1 To deleiver a talk at JNV, Dhemaji, Assam

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 4/7/2025 4/9/2025 3 Confidential work at Dibrugarh University



PT00289

Arvind Kumar Pal, à¤…à¤°à¤µà¤¿à¤¨à¥ à¤¦ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤ªà¤¾à¤², PT00289, PT00289, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 4/28/2025 4/28/2025 1 Invited as a resource person at KVNo1 Itanagar

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 5/5/2025 5/8/2025 4 To conduct Practical Exam at St Claret College, Ziro

PT00233

Uxam Kr Pegu, à¤ªà¥‡à¤—à¥ , PT00233, PT00233, 

Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationProfessor 6/2/2025 6/2/2025 1 PhD Oral Defense of Research Scholar

PT201200112

Nawaz Khan Thouba, Dr. Nawaz Khan Thouba, PT201200112, , 

Associate Professor,Department of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssociate Professor 6/6/2025 6/11/2025 6

Interactive programme on Community Radio and Practical Exams in the Dept of Mass 

Communication, Manipur University, Imphal 

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 6/3/2025 6/4/2025 2 Exam duty

PT200800098

Sunil  Koijam, Sunil, PT200800098, , Assistant Professor,Department 

of Mass Communication DMCOMM: Department of Mass CommunicationAssistant Professor 6/9/2025 6/11/2025 3 External examiner

PT201500069

Tadang  Minu, Tadang, PT201500069, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 1/18/2024 1/22/2024 5 NCC Camp

PT00342

Sangey  Tsering, à¤¸à¤‚à¤œà¥ à¤žà¥‡à¤¯ 

à¤Ÿà¥€à¤œà¤¼à¤°à¤¿à¤‚à¤—, PT00342, PT00342, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 3/15/2024 3/18/2024 4

I would like to inform you that the NSCA Global Conference is going to be held on 16th to 17th 

March, 2024  in Mumbai, India. Hence, I am requesting you to kindly grant me duty leave to take 

part in this conference under University Internal Quality Improvement Program. Therefore, 

participating in this esteemed international conference aligns with my role and responsibilities 

within the Physical Education Curriculum. It presents a valuable opportunity for academic 

development and the enhancement of expertise in research area. Hence, I am requesting you to 

kindly grant me duty leave of 4 days from 15-18 Martch 2024. Therefore, I shall be highly grateful 

for this kind consideration.

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 4/2/2024 4/4/2024 3 NTA Confidential duty

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 5/1/2024 5/2/2024 2

Confidential Proof â€“ Reading Workshop for the Subject â€œPhysical Education" at NTA New 

Delhi

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 6/12/2024 6/14/2024 3 External Examiner at BHU Varanasi

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 7/24/2024 7/26/2024 3

Convenor of the panel for test development and paper setting for Paper Physical Education 

appointed by NTA

PT201500069

Tadang  Minu, Tadang, PT201500069, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 8/21/2024 9/17/2024 28 Detailment from NCC for All India Tal Sainik Camp 

PT201500069

Tadang  Minu, Tadang, PT201500069, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 8/7/2024 8/10/2024 4 Consultative meeting for State Youth Policy

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 10/4/2024 10/4/2024 1 Confidential Assignment 

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 11/18/2024 11/22/2024 5 To attend AC meeting at LNIPE Gwalior and confidential assignment at NTA, Delhi 

PT00395

Hemantajit  Gogoi, à¤¹à¥‡à¤®à¤¨à¥ à¤¤à¤œà¤¿à¤¤ à¤—à¤—à¥‹, 

PT00395, PT00395, Assistant Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 11/26/2024 11/27/2024 2

Respected Sir,





I am writing to inform you that I have been invited to serve as an External Practical Examiner for 

the B.P.Ed. 1st Semester Examination, 2024, at CSPES, Dibrugarh University Centre. The 

examinanon is scheduled for 27th November 2024.





I kindly request you to grant me duty leave for one day, i.e., on 27th November 2024, to fulfill this 

academic obliganon.





Thank you for your understanding and support.

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 12/13/2024 12/13/2024 1 Confidential Assignment at NTA

PT00395

Hemantajit  Gogoi, à¤¹à¥‡à¤®à¤¨à¥ à¤¤à¤œà¤¿à¤¤ à¤—à¤—à¥‹, 

PT00395, PT00395, Assistant Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 12/15/2024 12/18/2024 4

To participate in Textbook Development Workshop for Grade 7 Physical Education and Well-Being 

conducted by NCERT, Department of Education in Social Sciences.

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 12/19/2024 12/20/2024 2 External Examiner



PT00342

Sangey  Tsering, à¤¸à¤‚à¤œà¥ à¤žà¥‡à¤¯ 

à¤Ÿà¥€à¤œà¤¼à¤°à¤¿à¤‚à¤—, PT00342, PT00342, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 12/20/2024 12/20/2024 1

Appointed as a external expert for Sports Biomechanics Practical examination in LNIPE, NERC 

Guwahati on 20/12/2024

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 3/5/2025 3/7/2025 3 To attend International Conference at Manipur University, Manipur

PT00395

Hemantajit  Gogoi, à¤¹à¥‡à¤®à¤¨à¥ à¤¤à¤œà¤¿à¤¤ à¤—à¤—à¥‹, 

PT00395, PT00395, Assistant Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 3/7/2025 3/7/2025 1

Invited as a Special Invitee for the Academic Workshop-cum-Meeting of the Board of Studies at Sri 

Sri Aniruddhadeva Sports University (SASU), Assam.

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 3/19/2025 3/21/2025 3 Curriculum Development 

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 4/16/2025 4/17/2025 2 Confidential Assignment 

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 5/20/2025 5/20/2025 1 Confidential Assignment at Dibrugarh University, Assam

PT201500069

Tadang  Minu, Tadang, PT201500069, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physical Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Assistant Professor 5/22/2025 5/23/2025 2 External Expert Cum Routine check up. 

PT202000017

Anil  Mili, Anil Mili, PT202000017, , Associate Professor,Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Associate Professor 5/23/2025 5/25/2025 3 Act as a Practical Examiner

PT202000017

Anil  Mili, Anil Mili, PT202000017, , Associate Professor,Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Associate Professor 5/28/2025 5/30/2025 3 Act as Practical Examiner

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 5/30/2025 5/30/2025 1 Confidential Assignment 

PT00372

Sambhu  Prasad, à¤¶à¤®à¥ à¤-à¥‚ à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¸à¤¾à¤¦, 

PT201500059, TEMP1641877765, Professor,Department of Physical 

Education DPEDU: Department of Physical Education Professor 6/4/2025 6/6/2025 3 Attend the workshop as an Expert

PT00274

Sanjeev  Kumar, Sanjeev Kumar, PT00274, PT00274, 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Professor 3/18/2024 3/22/2024 5

to attend the Five Days â€œNurturing Future


 Development Programme at IIM, Jammu from 18th March, 2024 to


PT202100089

Jyoti  Jaiswal, Jyoti Jaiswal, PT202100089, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 7/31/2024 8/2/2024 3

Attending and presenting my research work as an oral presentation at "the 1st International 

Conference on AI Sensors & the 10th International Symposium on Sensor Science"

PT00274

Sanjeev  Kumar, Sanjeev Kumar, PT00274, PT00274, 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Professor 8/12/2024 8/16/2024 5 Confidential

RGU01PHY

Sayan  Bayan, Sayan Bayan, PT202100146, RGU01PHY, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 9/18/2024 9/20/2024 3 SERB Group Monitoring Workshop

PT202100089

Jyoti  Jaiswal, Jyoti Jaiswal, PT202100089, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 10/14/2024 10/16/2024 3

Invitation to visit Chandra's Laboratory of Bio-Physio Sensors & Nanobioengineering, IIT (BHU) 

Varanasi for the opportunity to explore potential research collaborations

PT00378

Arnab  Chakrabarti, à¤¡à¤¾à¤ƒ à¤…à¤°à¥ à¤£à¤µ 

à¤šà¤•à¥ à¤°à¤µà¤°à¥ à¤¤à¥ à¤¤à¥€, PT00378, PT00378, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 11/18/2024 11/22/2024 5

For oral presentation in International Conference on Celebrating 100 years of Quantum Mechanics 

at NIT Meghalaya

RGU01PHY

Sayan  Bayan, Sayan Bayan, PT202100146, RGU01PHY, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 11/4/2024 11/7/2024 4 Paper presentation at Department of Physics, Dibrugarh University

PT202100089

Jyoti  Jaiswal, Jyoti Jaiswal, PT202100089, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 11/6/2024 11/12/2024 7 Invited speaker in 5th International Symposium on Precision Engineering 2024 (ISPE 2024)

PT00274

Sanjeev  Kumar, Sanjeev Kumar, PT00274, PT00274, 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Professor 1/20/2025 1/23/2025 4 Confidential work at UPSC

PT202100089

Jyoti  Jaiswal, Jyoti Jaiswal, PT202100089, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 3/4/2025 3/10/2025 7

 Invited as a committee member and speaker to present my research at the International 

Conference on Materials Processing Technology 2025 (MAPT 2025) in Japan.

RGU01PHY

Sayan  Bayan, Sayan Bayan, PT202100146, RGU01PHY, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 4/4/2025 4/5/2025 2 Invitation as Resource Person â€“ One-Day National Seminar on Recent Developments in Physics

PT202100089

Jyoti  Jaiswal, Jyoti Jaiswal, PT202100089, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Physics DPHY: Department of Physics Assistant Professor 5/22/2025 5/23/2025 2

Invited as a speaker to deliver an oral presentation at the International Conference for Materials in 

Translational Research (MiTR) 2025, IIT Ropar, Chandigarh.

RGU02POL

Tabang  Mibang, Dr. Tabang Mibang, PT200500176, RGU02POL, 

Associate Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Associate Professor 5/18/2024 5/19/2024 2 as resource person

RGU02POL

Tabang  Mibang, Dr. Tabang Mibang, PT200500176, RGU02POL, 

Associate Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Associate Professor 5/24/2024 5/24/2024 1 exam duty



RGU04POL

Nabam Nakha Hina, Dr. Nabam Nakha Hina, PT200500196, 

RGU04POL, Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 7/28/2024 8/1/2024 5

To attend as a resources  of workshop on Tribal Language(Nyishi) taught in school of Arunachal 

Pradesh, organised by NEIRE, Shillong, Meghalaya.  

RGU04POL

Nabam Nakha Hina, Dr. Nabam Nakha Hina, PT200500196, 

RGU04POL, Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 8/26/2024 8/30/2024 5 To attend the Nyishi language workshop organized by NEIRE-NCERT.

PT00482

Nani  Bath, Nani Bath, PT00482, PT00482, Professor,Department of 

Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 9/13/2024 9/13/2024 1 attend a seminar

PT00482

Nani  Bath, Nani Bath, PT00482, PT00482, Professor,Department of 

Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 11/19/2024 11/19/2024 1 Confidential assignment

PT00324

Nuki  Gammeng, NUKI, PT00324, PT00324, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Assistant Professor 11/25/2024 11/25/2024 1

I have been invited to judge the Mock Parliament competition organized by the Arunachal Pradesh 

Legislative Assembly to commemorate Constitution Day. 

PT00482

Nani  Bath, Nani Bath, PT00482, PT00482, Professor,Department of 

Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 12/2/2024 12/5/2024 4 Attend Training Workshop at NEIPA, New Delhi

PT00482

Nani  Bath, Nani Bath, PT00482, PT00482, Professor,Department of 

Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 12/9/2024 12/12/2024 4 University Inspection

RGU02POL

Tabang  Mibang, Dr. Tabang Mibang, PT200500176, RGU02POL, 

Associate Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Associate Professor 12/12/2024 12/14/2024 3 Exam duty as observer to Teacher Training College Aalo

RGU04POL

Nabam Nakha Hina, Dr. Nabam Nakha Hina, PT200500196, 

RGU04POL, Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 3/6/2025 3/8/2025 3 To attend  annual festival of letter of Sahitya Akademi schedule 6th March 2025 in New Delhi 

RGU04POL

Nabam Nakha Hina, Dr. Nabam Nakha Hina, PT200500196, 

RGU04POL, Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Professor 3/26/2025 3/26/2025 1  To attend National Seminar organised by Rastriya surakhsa  University Pasighat campus

RGU03POL

Punyo  Yarang, Dr. Punyo Yarang, PT200800195, RGU03POL, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Assistant Professor 5/28/2025 5/28/2025 1 Examiner to Saint Claret College, Ziro

PT00324

Nuki  Gammeng, NUKI, PT00324, PT00324, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Political Science DPOLS: Department of Political Science Assistant Professor 5/28/2025 5/28/2025 1 Appointed as examiner for evaluation of Political Science answer script at St. Claret College, Ziro

PT00288

Vikas kumar Ravat, à¤µà¤¿à¤•à¤¾à¤¸ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤°à¤¾à¤µà¤¤, PT00288, PT00288, Assistant Professor,Department 

of Plant Pathology DPPAT: Department of Plant Pathology Assistant Professor 2/19/2024 2/23/2024 5

Project entitles "A Study of the Complex Genetic System for Developing a Package of R/S Genes to 

Breed for Spot Blotch Resistance in Bread Wheat" funded by DBT, New Delhi conducted at Borlaug 

Institute of South Asia (BISA), Samastipur. As a Co-PI of project i ahve to collected the diseases 

intensity data.

PT00279

Proshanto Kr Saha, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨à¥ à¤¤à¥‹ à¤•à¥ à¤°. 

à¤¸à¤¾à¤¹à¤¾, PT00279, PT00279, Associate Professor,Department 

of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Associate Professor 3/11/2024 3/13/2024 3

I have been invited as a Resource Person to conduct a Workshop on "Principles of Forensic 

Psychology" at Arya Mahila Degree Colleg, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi from 11/03/2024 to 

12/03/2024.

PT00279

Proshanto Kr Saha, à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¥‹à¤¶à¤¾à¤¨à¥ à¤¤à¥‹ à¤•à¥ à¤°. 

à¤¸à¤¾à¤¹à¤¾, PT00279, PT00279, Associate Professor,Department 

of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Associate Professor 5/1/2024 5/3/2024 3 External Examiner at Manipur University

PT201700035

KAKALI  GOSWAMI, KAKALI, PT201700035, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 5/14/2024 5/17/2024 4

I would like to inform that  the upcoming roll-out workshop for the project â€œICMRs Multistate 

Implementation Research Study on â€œSuicide Risk Reduction and Improving Mental Well Being 

Among School and College Studentsâ€ , scheduled for May 16-17, 2024, at the Conference Hall, 

ICMR Headquarters, New Delhi.As a Co-PI from the Arunachal Pradesh site, I have been invited to 

join the workshop in Ne Delhi Offline mode. Therefore I would like to request you to grant Duty 

leave including travelling period.

PT201700035

KAKALI  GOSWAMI, KAKALI, PT201700035, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 8/5/2024 8/5/2024 1

attend a lecture at AIIMS, Guwahati for Research collaboration with Department of Psychology, 

RGU

PT202100027

Sandeep  Panchal, Sandeep, PT202100027, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 8/21/2024 8/23/2024 3 NTA Confidential Observer Duty

RGU02PSY

Dharmeshwari  Lourembam, Dr. Dharmeshwari Lourembam, 

PT201700175, RGU02PSY, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 2/6/2025 2/7/2025 2 External Examiner at Manipur University

RGU02PSY

Dharmeshwari  Lourembam, Dr. Dharmeshwari Lourembam, 

PT201700175, RGU02PSY, Assistant Professor,Department of 

Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 5/13/2025 5/13/2025 1

BOS Meeting for Saint Clairet College, Ziro as a member of the Board of Studies as nominated by 

Rajiv Gandhi University

PT202100027

Sandeep  Panchal, Sandeep, PT202100027, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Psychology DPSY: Department of Psychology Assistant Professor 5/13/2025 5/16/2025 4 CU

PT00384

Bikash  Bage, à¤¡à¥‰ à¤¬à¤¿à¤•à¤¾à¤¸ à¤¬à¤¾à¤—à¥‡, PT00384, 

PT00384, Associate Professor,Department of Sociology DSOC: Department of Sociology Associate Professor 12/9/2024 12/13/2024 5

Observer of RGU Examination(s) i.e. Siang Royal Academy, Pasighat and Daying Ering College 

Teacher Education, Pasighat during I and III Semester B.Ed Examinations scheduled to be held 

from Dec 4 2024.vide No.Exam-3044/Observer/95-2015/4/4 Paid Date:2 Dec, 2024

PT00283

Vikimchandra Singh  Ningthoukhongjam, Ningthoukhongjam 

Vikimchandra Singh, PT00283, PT00283, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Statistics DSTAT: Department of Statistics Assistant Professor 7/5/2024 7/10/2024 6 Observer for the RGUCET-2024

PT00283

Vikimchandra Singh  Ningthoukhongjam, Ningthoukhongjam 

Vikimchandra Singh, PT00283, PT00283, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Statistics DSTAT: Department of Statistics Assistant Professor 11/27/2024 11/28/2024 2

Invited as a resource person for "Computer & IT applications including Statistical packages' 

training.



PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 3/14/2024 3/15/2024 2

Interaction Programme on the concern of Athunli Hydro Electric Project by Govt. of Arunachal 

Pradesh

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 3/26/2024 3/28/2024 3 To attend Nurturing Future Leadership Program 

PT00648

Kaushalendra Pratap Singh, à¤•à¥Œà¤¶à¤²à¥‡à¤‚à¤¦à¥ à¤° 

à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¤à¤¾à¤ª à¤¸à¤¿à¤‚à¤¹ , PT00648, PT00648, Associate 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Associate Professor 5/30/2024 5/31/2024 2 Conducting Viva-Voce of MSW Students of Arunachal Pradesh University

PT00648

Kaushalendra Pratap Singh, à¤•à¥Œà¤¶à¤²à¥‡à¤‚à¤¦à¥ à¤° 

à¤ªà¥ à¤°à¤¤à¤¾à¤ª à¤¸à¤¿à¤‚à¤¹ , PT00648, PT00648, Associate 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Associate Professor 8/7/2024 8/9/2024 3 To Attend Consultative Meetings on Drafting State Youth Policy

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 11/8/2024 11/11/2024 4 To attend National Well-Being Conclave 2024 at IIT Hyderabad on 9th and 10th November, 2024

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 11/20/2024 11/20/2024 1

Attend the meeting of Board of Studies (BoS) in Social Work at Saint Claret College (Autonomous), 

Ziro, Arunachal Pradesh  

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 12/2/2024 12/3/2024 2

To conduct the Field Work Viva-voce for MSW III Semester as External Examiner at Dept. of Social 

Work, USTM, Meghalaya

PT00272

John Gaingamlung Gangmei, John G Gangmei, PT00272, PT00272, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 12/16/2024 12/16/2024 1 External Examiner Dept of Social Work, AU, Pasighat

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 1/29/2025 2/1/2025 4

To conduct Viva-Voce as External Practical Examiner for UG and PG Odd Semester Examination 

2024 at Department of Social Work, Assam University, Silchar, Assam

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 5/13/2025 5/13/2025 1

External Examiner for the Fieldwork Viva-Voce of MSW 4th and BSW 6th Semesters at Department 

of Social Work, University of Science and Technology, Meghalaya

PT201500073

RAVI RANJAN  KUMAR, RAVI RANJAN, PT201500073, , Assistant 

Professor,Department of Social Work DSW: Department of Social Work Assistant Professor 6/12/2025 6/12/2025 1

Appointed as Examiner for the Evaluation of Answer Scripts of UG  Programme in Social Work for 

the End Semester Examination May-June 2025 at Saint Claret College (Autonomous), Ziro

PT00374

Debangshu Narayan Das, Das, PT00374, PT00374, 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 1/27/2024 2/4/2024 9

Invited from the School Alumni Association of Bijni Vidyapith Higher Secondary School at Bijni. 

Assam under Vidyanjali Programme (MOE, GoI) for alumni motivational sessions. 

RGU05ZOO

Pankaj  Kumar, Dr. Pankaj Kumar, PT201200109, RGU05ZOO, 

Associate Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Associate Professor 3/4/2024 3/8/2024 5

Collaboration on an experiment focused on Immune-Endocrine interaction. The research aims to 

explore the interplay between immune and endocrine systems using plant extracts in mice.

RGU01ZOO

ARNAB  GHOSH, ARNAB GHOSH, PT202100157, RGU01ZOO, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 3/27/2024 4/1/2024 6

I have been invited as an Invited Speaker for the International Symposium on Application and 

Fostering of Zoological and Biomedical Sciences(ASSR-2024), organised by the University of 

Burdwan 

RGU01ZOO

ARNAB  GHOSH, ARNAB GHOSH, PT202100157, RGU01ZOO, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 3/27/2024 4/1/2024 6 Invited talk at The University of Burdwan

PT00248

Hirendra  Sarma, , PT00248, PT00248, Professor,Department of 

Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 5/6/2024 5/8/2024 3 To exercise my voting franchise in the ongoing MP election scheduled on 7th May, 2024

PT00267

Mairembam Stelin  Singh, Mairembam Stelin Singh, PT00267, 

PT00267, Assistant Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 11/4/2024 11/8/2024 7 phd award paper work for notification from competent authority

PT00248

Hirendra  Sarma, , PT00248, PT00248, Professor,Department of 

Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 11/28/2024 12/3/2024 6 India International Science Festival

RGU01ZOO

ARNAB  GHOSH, ARNAB GHOSH, PT202100157, RGU01ZOO, 

Assistant Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 11/25/2024 11/29/2024 5

Expenditure to be incurred from DST-SERB project . Collection of Cell lined from University of 

Calcutta and Collaborative efforts and discussion at the University of Burdwan and University of 

Calcutta at the faculty of Life Sciences. 

RGU04ZOO

Gunjan Kumar Saurav, à¤¡à¥‰. à¤—à¥ à¤‚à¤œà¤¨ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤¸à¥Œà¤°à¤- , PT202100171, RGU04ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 11/28/2024 12/3/2024 6

Committee Member, â€œFace to face with New Frontiers in S&Tâ€ , India Internanonal Science 

Festival (IISF) 2024.

PT00409

Munendra  Kumar, à¤®à¥ à¤¨à¥‡à¤¨à¥ à¤¦à¥ à¤° à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤°, 

PT00409, PT00409, Assistant Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 11/29/2024 12/3/2024 5

Committee Member, â€œYoung Scientists Conclave," India International Science Festival (IISF) 

2024.

RGU04ZOO

Gunjan Kumar Saurav, à¤¡à¥‰. à¤—à¥ à¤‚à¤œà¤¨ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤¸à¥Œà¤°à¤- , PT202100171, RGU04ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 12/14/2024 12/23/2024 10

For performing confidential of The Ministry of Education under the Department of Higher 

Education, Government of India from 16th December to 22nd December 2024. RGU nominated 

me for this work (Order File no. AC-2407/CUET/2022 (Vol-I), dated 23rd November, 2024).  

RGU03ZOO

Hiren  Gogoi, Dr. Hiren Gogoi, PT201300167, RGU03ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 1/20/2025 1/24/2025 5

Field Survey in Mechuka, Shi Yomi district, Arunachal Pradesh with our German Research 

Collaborators from the University of Tuebingen, Germany to study rove beetles.

RGU04ZOO

Gunjan Kumar Saurav, à¤¡à¥‰. à¤—à¥ à¤‚à¤œà¤¨ à¤•à¥ à¤®à¤¾à¤° 

à¤¸à¥Œà¤°à¤- , PT202100171, RGU04ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 1/29/2025 1/29/2025 1 To accompany NSS Students to Rabindranath Tagore University Hojai, Assam

PT00810

Jharna  Chakravorty, à¤ à¤°à¤¨à¤¾ à¤šà¤•à¥ à¤°à¤µà¤°à¥ à¤¤à¥€, 

PT00810, PT00810, Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 2/4/2025 2/7/2025 4 External Examiner of Viva-Voce Board



PT00374

Debangshu Narayan Das, Das, PT00374, PT00374, 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 2/24/2025 2/28/2025 5

NAAC Peer Team visit at Down Town University, Guwahati and Popular talk at Bijni College, 

Chirang district, Assam.

RGU03ZOO

Hiren  Gogoi, Dr. Hiren Gogoi, PT201300167, RGU03ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 2/27/2025 2/28/2025 2 To participate in seminar at the PCCF office, Itanagar

RGU03ZOO

Hiren  Gogoi, Dr. Hiren Gogoi, PT201300167, RGU03ZOO, Assistant 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Assistant Professor 3/11/2025 3/13/2025 3 Training to beekeepers in Darrang district, Assam

PT00248

Hirendra  Sarma, , PT00248, PT00248, Professor,Department of 

Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 4/24/2025 4/24/2025 1 Assignment of Government of Arunachal Pradesh

PT00248

Hirendra  Sarma, , PT00248, PT00248, Professor,Department of 

Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 5/16/2025 5/16/2025 1 Official work with DHTE, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh at Itanagar

PT00374

Debangshu Narayan Das, Das, PT00374, PT00374, 

Professor,Department of Zoology DZOO: Department of Zoology Professor 6/6/2025 6/6/2025 1 Invitation for North Lakhimpur College BOS

PN202000012

GOMAR  BASAR, GOMAR BASAR, PN202000012, , Assistant 

Registrar,Examination Branch EXAMB: Examination Branch (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)Assistant Registrar 8/6/2024 8/11/2024 6 formulation of State youth policy 2024 consultative meeting

PN202000004

OTEM  PADUNG, OTEM PADUNG, PN202000004, , Finance 

Officer,Finance Branch FINB: Finance Branch (RGU: Rajiv Gandhi University)Finance Officer 3/22/2024 3/22/2024 1 To Attend EC meeting at APU Pasighat

PN202000013

RAMA CHANDRA PARIDA, RAMA CHANDRA  PARIDA, PN202000013, 

, Professor,Department of Commerce IQAC: Internal Quality Assurance Cell Professor 3/15/2024 3/16/2024 2 key note address

PN202000013

RAMA CHANDRA PARIDA, RAMA CHANDRA  PARIDA, PN202000013, 

, Professor,Department of Commerce IQAC: Internal Quality Assurance Cell Professor 4/12/2024 4/17/2024 6

Expert in Ph D viva board 


Sambalpur University, Odisha 

PN202000006

DAVID  PERTIN, DAVID PERTIN, PN202000006, , Joint Registrar,UGC 

and PROJECT CELL UGCPC: UGC and PROJECT CELL Joint Registrar 4/8/2024 4/15/2024 8 To attend official duty at Surat, Gujarat


